## WAIVER

A-590 3 C

Glencoe Township hereby waives their right to any objection to the annexation of School District #2859 property described below:

The Southeast Quarter of Section 12, Township 115, Range 28, McLeod County, Minnesota, except the following described tracts, to-wit:

- (1) Beginning at the Southwest corner of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 12; thence North 25 rods; thence East 13 rods; thence South 25 rods; thence West 13 rods to the place of beginning.
- (2) Beginning at the Northwest corner of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 12; thence South on the West line of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 12, 400 feet; thence East 360 feet; thence North 400 feet; thence West on the North line of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 12 for 360 feet to the point of beginning.
- (3) Sunnyside School Addition to Glencoe, Minnesota

Dated 4 - 9 - 98

Glencoe Township Supervisor

Glencoe Township Clerk